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Specifications

« Package Content:

o aa: 1x

o ac: 2x

o ad: 1x

o ae: 1x

o ab: 1x

o af: 1x
e B15:2x M8 x 80 mm
o B4:6x M8 x 14 mm
e P6:12x 13 mm Cap
o N2: 2x M8 Nut
« W2: 10x M8 Washer
o P9: 4x Tube Cap
o P7:4x Rubber Pad
o P8: 4x Felt Pad
« P10: 2x Cable Cap
e T1:2x—13 mm T3 16 mm, 1x 5mm
« T2: 3x Velcro Strip

Product Usage Instructions

Getting Started




1. Check if all the package contents are present.

2. Visit Fanatec.com/QR/CSL-C-MS-Cable-Routing for optional language settings.

Monitor Stand Assembly
Follow the below steps for monitor stand assembly:

. Assemble parts aa, ab, ac, ad, ae, and af as per the instructions.

. Secure parts B4 and W2 as specified in the manual.

Attach parts T1, P7, and P8 to the assembled components.

Mount the monitor or TV on the stand using parts B15, W2, N2, T1, and T3.

Tighten all screws to a torque of 3 Nm.
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Complete the assembly by attaching P6, P10, P9, and T2 as per the instructions.

Support
If you need further assistance or support, you can visit the following links:

« Fanatec.com/QR/CSL-C-MS

« Fanatec.com/app

« Fanatec.com/support/faq
Fanatec.com

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ)

Q: Where is the product designed and manufactured?
A: The product is designed in Germany and made in China.

PACKAGE CONTENT
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Fanatec.com/QR/CSL-C-MS-Cable-Routing
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Fanatec.com/QR/CSL-C-MS-Cable-Routin

MONITOR STAND ASSEMBLY
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The product warranty is provided by Corsair GmbH. Refer to the terms & conditions of Corsair GmbH on
fanatec.com

Fanatec® is a registered trademark of Corsair GmbH

« E.ON-Allee 5 — 84036 Landshut — Germany

« Telephone: 00800 0 FANATEC or +49 (871) 9221 -122

« US/CAN Telephone: 011 800 0 FANATEC or +49 (871) 9221 -122 Australia Telephone: 00800 0 FANATEC or
+49 (871) 9221 -122 Japan Telephone: 03-6717-2719 or +49 (871) 9221 -122 Email:
info.webshop@fanatec.com

« Internet: www.fanatec.com — www.corsair.com

« CORSAIR MEMORY, BV.

« Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

« CORSAIR COMPONENTS, Ltd.
1020 Eskdale Road, Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, RG41 5TS, UK

« CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.

« 115 North McCarthy Blvd, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA
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